Each parcel or record, as recorded in the Town of Colebrook’s Assessor’s Records, shall be treated as a 
separate parcel for these purposes. 

c. If the parcel is “vacant” or “unimproved” as determined by the Town of Colebrook’s Assessor’s Records, 
only that portion of the land in excess of One Hundred Sixty Thousand (160,000) square feet and vacant 
will be eligible for open space assessment. 

d. No property for which the assessment is determined pursuant to the terms of Section 12-76 of the 
Connecticut General Statutes, as it shall be amended from time to time, shall be eligible.